

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE CUSTOMER CARE TEAM.

Manufacturer name:

Calico Cottage

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs PE15 0AZ

Product Name & Code:

90g Valley Chocolate Salted Caramel RED CARD- CP000303VCB

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	2268KJ/542Kcal	
Total Fat	32.7g	
Saturated	19.5g	
Carbohydrates	54.8g	
Sugar	50.9g	
Protein	6.2g	
Salt	0.83g	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Cocoa Mass, Toffee Pieces (12%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (E322)), Palm Oil SG, Water, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Oil SG (Palm Oil Fractions), Salt, Emulsifier E322 (**SOYA**), Plain Caramel E150a, Raising Agent: E500ii), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Sea Salt (less than 1%), Natural Vanilla Flavouring

*Milk Chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids and minimum 22% milk solids

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

Storage Information

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT AND STRONG ODOURS

May Contain Statements

May also contain Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Sesame, Sulphites

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Suitable for

Suitable For Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Packaged in clear bag with resealable lip and backing board.

Manufacturer name:

The Original Baker

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 12 Westfield Way, Norton Grove Ind Estate, Norton YO17 9HQ

Product Name & Code:

BISGINNUTX08SGLRPC - Ginger Nut Biscuits pack of 8 - Single (Retail Packed)

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	1821/435	
Total Fat	18	
Saturated	8.9	
Carbohydrates	63	
Sugar	37	
Protein	3.7	
Salt	0.72	

Ingredient List

Self Raising Flour (100% British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Caster Sugar, Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Marvello Cake Margarine (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Water; Salt; Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids; Flavouring; Colour: Annatto, Curcumin), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Ground Ginger, Bicarbonate Soda (Raising Agent (E500 (Sodium Carbonates)))

Storage Information

Store in a cool dry place.

May Contain Statements

May also contain nuts.

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Hand crafted in Yorkshire

Manufacturer name:

Hames Chocolates Ltd

Manufacturer Address:

Hawthorn Road, Skegness Lincs PE25 3TD

Product Name & Code:

Sea Salted Caramel Flavour Truffle - VALLYTETSCW,
VALLYTETSCTB, VALLYTETSCR, VALLYTETSCL,
VALLYTETSCGR, VALLYTETSCBY

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	2404/575	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	37.7	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	19.2	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	52.1	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	50.6	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	5.6	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.28	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed) in varying proportions, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, **Milk** Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Flavourings, Sea Salt 0.1%

Milk Chocolate contains 30% Cocoa Solids, Milk Solids 18% min

Storage Information

Store the product in a clean, dry (relative humidity max.70 %) and odourless environment.
Recommended Storage Temperature: 12 - 20 °C

May Contain Statements

May contain nuts

Country of Origin

GB

Suitable for

Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Click or tap here to enter text.

COLE'S PUDDINGS LTD

Manufacturer name:

Manufacturer Address:

STATION APPROACH, GREAT CHESTERFORD, ESSEX, CB10 1PG

Product Name & Code:

Item 0090: Brandy Christmas Pudding 112g

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	387 Kcal	Click or tap here to enter text.
Total Fat	14g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Saturated	5.8g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Carbohydrates	53g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Sugar	43g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Protein	3.7g	Click or tap here to enter text.
Salt	0.61g	Click or tap here to enter text.

Ingredient List

Vine Fruits (41%)(Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Sunflower Oil, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Brandy (10%), Brown Sugar, Breadcrumbs (**Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Chopped **Walnuts**, Golden Syrup, Chopped Orange Peel, Orange Juice From Concentrate, Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Mixed Spice, Salt, Malted **Barley** Extract.
* certified, sustainable Palm Oil.

Storage Information

Ambient product. Store in a cool, dry place.

May Contain Statements

May contain gluten, nuts, soya, dairy, egg, sulphites, palm oil, alcohol.

Country of Origin

England

Suitable for

Vegetarian, Vegan.

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Manufacturer name:

Calico Cottage

Manufacturer Address:

Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs PE15 0AZ

Product Name & Code:

Fudge Bag Clotted Cream Valley RED LABEL-SR CLOTT FUDGE 1 VCR

Nutrition	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy kJ/Kcal	1861kJ/442Kcal	
Total Fat	14.9g	
Saturated	10.0g	
Carbohydrates	75.9g	
Sugar	59.6g	
Protein	1.1g	
Salt	0.22g	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **MILK**, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Clotted Cream (**MILK**) 3%, Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322)

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**

Storage Information

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT AND STRONG ODOURS

May Contain Statements

May also contain Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Sesame, Sulphites

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Suitable for

Suitable For Vegetarians

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

Packaged in clear bag with resealable lip, front and back label applied.

Manufacturer name:

Darlington & Daughters

Manufacturer Address:

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF

Product Name & Code:

Medium Cut Orange Marmalade 8802-01

Nutrition	<i>Per 100g</i>	<i>Per Unit</i>
Energy kJ/Kcal	1090kj/257kcal	
Total Fat	0	
Saturated	0	
Carbohydrates	64.2	
Sugar	63.3	
Protein	0.3	
Salt	0	

Ingredient List

Sugar, Seville Oranges, Water, Orange Juice,
Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent:-Pectin, Orange Oil.

Storage Information

Refrigerate Once Opened

May Contain Statements

Country of Origin

UK

Suitable for

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards

C-Code	Wine Name	Origin	Vege- tarian	Vegan	Organic	Allergens Sul- phitesOth- ers	
C00189214	Dry River Chardonnay 187ml	Aus- tralia	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No
C00189213	Dry River Shiraz 187ml	Aus- tralia	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	No